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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[FMC Corporation | |02/2412014  ||cORPORATION: DELAWARE |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HPeroxyChem LLC |
Street Address:  |[1735 Market Street |
[city: ||Philadelphia |
|State/Country: |IPENNSYLVANIA |
[Postal Code: 119013 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type H Number ” Word Mark |

Registration Number: 3528124 AV-DEFENSE

|Registration Number: [[3302420 [BLITZ |

Registration Number: 3392422 CLARITY

Registration Number: 2311717 DUROX

Registration Number: 3427975 HRS

Registration Number: 2370221 OXYPURE

Registration Number: 2161190 QUALITAINER

Registration Number: 2175304 QUALITAINER

Registration Number: 3392421 SPECTRUM

Registration Number: 1604236

Registration Number: 1477253 SUPER D

Registration Number: 1945951 VIGOROX

Registration Number: 3143230 KLOZUR

Registration Number: 3904575 PERADIGM
| | | TRADEMARK
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Registration Number:

1705721

PERMEOX |

Serial Number:

85758356

PERNOXIDE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2027725858

Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

2027725800

trademarks@blankrome.com

Susan B. Flohr c/o Blank Rome LLP

600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 142855.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan B. Flohr
Signature: /sbf/

Date: 03/07/2014

Total Attachments: 7
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This RECORDABLE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this
Agreement”) is made and entered into as of this 28th day of February, 2014, by and between
FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the “Assignor”) and PeroxyChem LLC, a Delaware
corporation (the “Assignee”).

13

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee and the other parties thereto have entered into the Sale
and Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2013 (the “Purchase Agreement”), pursuant
to which Assignee has acquired all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in and to the Business
Intellectual Property Rights (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including without limitation
those registrations or pending applications associated therewith, that are listed in Schedule A
hereto (collectively, the “Assigned Trademarks™).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor has pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and hereby does sell,
assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee
hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in, to and under the
Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated therewith or
symbolized thereby, all common law trademark rights related thereto, together with the right to
sue and recover damages for future, present and past infringements thereof and to fully and
entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. With respect to any intent-
to-use U.S. applications comprised within the Assigned Trademarks, the parties hereto
acknowledge that the portion of the business, which is ongoing and existing, in connection with
which the Assignor has a bona fide intention to use the trademarks applied for in such intent-to-
use U.S. applications is also being transferred to Assignee pursuant to the Purchase Agreement.
This Assignment is intended to be an absolute assignment. Assignor hereby requests the United
State Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of
the Assigned Trademarks.

2. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents
which Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to record the assignment of
the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee worldwide.

3. Miscellaneous. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance
with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, without giving effect to any choice of law
or conflicts of law provision that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other
than the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. This Agreement may not be supplemented, altered or
modified in any manner except by a writing signed by each party hereto. The failure of any
party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights
under such terms or provisions. This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the
respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Agreement and any
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amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original but all of which together will constitute on and the same instrument.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]
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IN WITNESS WHEREQPF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of
the date and year first above written.

FMC CORPORATION

By: ALy
Name: Andaw) O, Sond) B
Title: V@) S¥eetemic Orvelopmmr—

State Of@%&_{tk )
$5.:
County of {MN )

On the 2s%day of £e4-, _in the year 2o/y before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for sald State, personally appeared padaes sm);ﬁgr%'énally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacity, and that by
their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the persons upon behalf of which these
individuals acted, executed the instrument.

L oy Ll D%
Notefy Public

My commission expires: /Zece L 22 20/¢

~COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
MARY ELLEN DiVITO, Notary Public
Clty of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires March 29, 2016

Dated: fct 25 206/y

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment US — Seller]
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PEROXYCHEM LLC (F/K/A OEP ACQUISITION ¢

LLC)
7 A

Name: Joseph Huffsmith
Title: Vice President

By

State of +1linois

County of _C o0i¢

Onthe &b day of fe '}mwffin the year 2914 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared . personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacity, and that by
their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the persons upon behalf of which these
individuals acted, exccuted the instrument.

Ut o Cotte_

Noté’/ Public

My commission expires: ‘TU“} H, avlle
Dated: _A - -14

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
YOLANDA D, CUTTLER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/11/2018 ¢

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment US — Buyer]
£ 4
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SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

MARK

COUNTRY

Status

Int'l
IClass No

GOODS / SERVICES

Application
No.

Application
Date

Registration
Number

Registration
Date

Renewal
Date

AV-DEFENSE

USA

REGISTERED

CHEMICAL
COMPOSITIONS
USED AS
ANTIMICROBIAL
DISINFECTANTS

77075683

01/04/07

3528124

11/04/08

11/04/18

BLITZ

USA

REGISTERED

MICROBIAL
CONTROL AGENT
USED TO TREAT RED
MEAT

77022057

10/16/06

3392420

03/04/08

03/04/18

CLARITY

USA

REGISTERED

CHEMICAL
COMPOSITIONS
USED FOR
MICROBIAL
CONTROL AND
STERILIZATION
APPLICATIONS IN
FOOD AND
BEVERAGE
APPLICATIONS

77022073

10/16/06

3392422

03/04/08

03/04/18

DUROX

USA

REGISTERED

HYDROGEN
PEROXIDE USED IN
THE PROCESS OF
INDUSTRIAL
APPLICATIONS AS A
BLEACHING OR
STERILIZING AGENT

75/618353

01/11/99

2311717

01/25/00

01/25/20

HRS

USA

REGISTERED

(as ALLOWED and
REGISTERED)
CHEMICAL
PREPARATIONS FOR
CLEANING AND
SANITIZING
APPLICATIONS FOR
USE IN THE FOOD
INDUSTRY

(as filed) CHEMICAL
PREPARATIONS FOR
USE IN CLEANING
AND SANITIZING
APPLICATIONS

78125808

05/02/02

3427975

05/13/08

05/13/18

OXYPURE

USA

REGISTERED

HYDROGEN
PEROXIDE
INTENDED FOR USE
IN THE TREATMENT
OF PUBLIC AND
PRIVATE POTABLE
WATER SYSTEMS
AND SUPPLIES

75599639

12/04/98

2370221

07/25/00

07/25/20

QUALITAINER

USA

REGISTERED

39

DELIVERY &
STORAGE SERVICES

75001723

10/04/95

2161190

06/02/98

06/02/18

QUALITAINER

USA

REGISTERED

CHEMICAL
STORAGE TANKS OF
METAL

75001722

10/04/95

2175304

07/21/98

07/21/18
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MARK

COUNTRY

Status

Int'l
IClass No,

GOODS /SERVICES

Application
No.

Application
Date

Registration
Number

Registration
Date

Renewal
Date

SPECTRUM

USA

REGISTERED

MICROBIAL
CONTROL AGENT
USED IN DIRECT
POULTRY
INTERVENTION
APPLICATIONS

77022069

10/16/06

3392421

03/04/08

03/04/18

USA

REGISTERED

PEROXYGEN
CHEMICALS FOR
USE AS AN
OXIDIZING AND
POLYMERIZATION
AGENT FOR
GENERAL
INDUSTRIAL USE
AND WATER
PURIFICATION

73/834768

10/30/89

1604236

07/03/90

07/03/20

SUPER D

USA

REGISTERED

HYDROGEN
PEROXIDE FOR
PREPARING DILUTE
SOLUTIONS FOR A
WIDE VARIETY OF
INDUSTRIAL AND
MANUFACTURING
USES

73/661154

05/15/87

1477253

02/23/88

02/23/18

VIGOROX

USA

REGISTERED

HYDROGEN
PEROXIDE AND/OR
PERACETIC ACID
AND COMPOSITIONS
CONTAINING
HYDROGEN
PEROXIDE AND/OR
PERACETIC ACID
SOLD TO FISHERIES,
MEDICAL CLINICS
AND HOSPITALS,
AND THE FOOD AND
BEVERAGE,
CONSUMER
DISINFECTANT,
PHARMACEUTICAL,
JANITORIAL SUPPLY,
AND WATER
TREATMENT
INDUSTRIES FOR
USE AS A SANITIZER

74222951

11/15/91

1945951

01/02/96

01/02/16

KLOZUR

USA

REGISTERED

CHEMICAL
PRODUCTS,
NAMELY,
PERSULFATES AND
PERSULFATE
ACTIVATORS FOR
USE IN THE
TREATMENT OF SOIL
AND
GROUNDWATER IN
ENVIRONMENTAL
REMEDIATION
APPLICATIONS

78490463

9/28/2004

3143230

9/12/2006

9/1212016
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MARK

COUNTRY

Status

Int'l
Class No

GOODS / SERVICES

Application
No.

Application
Date

Registration
Number

Registration
Date

Renewal
Date

PERADIGM

USA

REGISTERED

CHEMICAL
COMPOSITIONS
USED FOR
MICROBRIAL
CONTROL AND
STERILIZATION IN
FOOD AND
BEVERAGE
APPLICATIONS

77075417

11312007 3904575

1/1172011

1/11/2021

PERMEOX

USA

REGISTERED

CALCIUM PEROXIDE
BASED
COMPOSITIONS
USED IN WASTE
TREATMENT,
BIOENHANCEMENT,
AGRICULTURE, AND
PRECIOUS METAL
LEECHING

74/142846

02/27/91 1705721

08/04/92

08/04/22

PERNOXIDE

USA

PENDING

40

SCIENTIFIC AND
TECHNOLOGICAL
SERVICES IN THE

FIELD OF CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
APPLICATION TO
REDUCE AIR
POLLUTION

85758356

10/19/2012

RECORDED: 03/07/2014
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