TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC Corporation		02/24/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PeroxyChem LLC
Street Address:	1735 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3528124	AV-DEFENSE
Registration Number:	3392420	BLITZ
Registration Number:	3392422	CLARITY
Registration Number:	2311717	DUROX
Registration Number:	3427975	HRS
Registration Number:	2370221	OXYPURE
Registration Number:	2161190	QUALITAINER
Registration Number:	2175304	QUALITAINER
Registration Number:	3392421	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	1604236	
Registration Number:	1477253	SUPER D
Registration Number:	1945951	VIGOROX
Registration Number:	3143230	KLOZUR
Registration Number:	3904575	PERADIGM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0321

JP \$415.00 35281

Registration Number:	1705721	PERMEOX
Serial Number:	85758356	PERNOXIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027725858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027725800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr c/o Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142855.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
Signature:	/sbf/
Date:	03/07/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=PEROXYCHEM US ASSMT#page1.tif

source=PEROXYCHEM US ASSMT#page2.tif

source=PEROXYCHEM US ASSMT#page3.tif

source=PEROXYCHEM US ASSMT#page4.tif

source=PEROXYCHEM US ASSMT#page5.tif

source=PEROXYCHEM US ASSMT#page6.tif

source=PEROXYCHEM US ASSMT#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This RECORDABLE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made and entered into as of this 28th day of February, 2014, by and between FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and PeroxyChem LLC, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee and the other parties thereto have entered into the Sale and Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2013 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Business Intellectual Property Rights (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including without limitation those registrations or pending applications associated therewith, that are listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor has pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and hereby does sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, all common law trademark rights related thereto, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present and past infringements thereof and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. With respect to any intent-to-use U.S. applications comprised within the Assigned Trademarks, the parties hereto acknowledge that the portion of the business, which is ongoing and existing, in connection with which the Assignor has a bona fide intention to use the trademarks applied for in such intent-to-use U.S. applications is also being transferred to Assignee pursuant to the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is intended to be an absolute assignment. Assignor hereby requests the United State Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents which Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to record the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee worldwide.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflicts of law provision that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. This Agreement may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by each party hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Agreement and any

amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute on and the same instrument.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date and year first above written.

FMC CORPORATION

Name: Andrew D. Sond. Pr Title: NP, Storetoic Development

State of <u>Rennylvanin</u>) ss.: County of <u>Philadelphi</u>)

On the 25% day of Feb. in the year 2014 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Andrew sand personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the persons upon behalf of which these individuals acted, executed the instrument.

Many Eller Sulits Notery Public

My commission expires: March 29, 2016

Dated: Feb. 24, 2014

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL MARY ELLEN DIVITO, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 29, 2016

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment US – Seller]

PEROXYCHEM LLC (F/K/A OEP ACQUISITION 9 LLC)

By: ______Name: Joseph Huffsmith

Title: Vice President

State of <u>Illinois</u>)
ss.:
County of <u>Cool(</u>)

On the 3b day of 7c brushy in the year 3014 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the persons upon behalf of which these individuals acted, executed the instrument.

Aplanda B. Cuttle. Notary Public

My commission expires: July 11, 2016

Dated: 2-26-14

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
YOLANDA D. CUTTLER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/11/2016

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment US – Buyer]

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	Status	Int'l Class No.	GOODS / SERVICES	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Date
AV-DEFENSE	USA	REGISTERED	5	CHEMICAL COMPOSITIONS USED AS ANTIMICROBIAL DISINFECTANTS	77075683	01/04/07	3528124	11/04/08	11/04/18
DI ITZ	LICA	DECISTEDED	1	MICROBIAL CONTROL AGENT USED TO TREAT RED	77022057	10/16/06	3392420	02/04/09	03/04/19
BLITZ	USA	REGISTERED	1	MEAT CHEMICAL COMPOSITIONS USED FOR MICROBIAL CONTROL AND STERILIZATION APPLICATIONS IN FOOD AND BEVERAGE APPLICATIONS	77022057	10/16/06	3392420	03/04/08	03/04/18
DUROX	USA	REGISTERED	1	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE USED IN THE PROCESS OF INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS AS A BLEACHING OR STERILIZING AGENT	75/618353	01/11/99	2311717	01/25/00	01/25/20
				(as ALLOWED and REGISTERED) CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS FOR CLEANING AND SANITIZING APPLICATIONS FOR USE IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY					
HRS	USA	REGISTERED	1	(as filed) CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS FOR USE IN CLEANING AND SANITIZING APPLICATIONS	78125808	05/02/02	3427975	05/13/08	05/13/18
OXYPURE	USA	REGISTERED	1	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE INTENDED FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS AND SUPPLIES	75599639	12/04/98	2370221	07/25/00	07/25/20
QUALITAINER	USA	REGISTERED	39	DELIVERY & STORAGE SERVICES	75001723	10/04/95	2161190	06/02/98	06/02/18
QUALITAINER	USA	REGISTERED	6	CHEMICAL STORAGE TANKS OF METAL	75001722	10/04/95	2175304	07/21/98	07/21/18

MARK	COUNTRY	Status	Int'l Class No.	GOODS / SERVICES	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Date
ODE COND. I.V.	130 4	DEGLETERED		MICROBIAL CONTROL AGENT USED IN DIRECT POULTRY INTERVENTION	77022040	10/1/0/	2202421	02/04/09	02/04/10
SPECTRUM	USA	REGISTERED	1	APPLICATIONS PEROXYGEN CHEMICALS FOR USE AS AN OXIDIZING AND POLYMERIZATION AGENT FOR GENERAL INDUSTRIAL USE AND WATER PURIFICATION	73/834768	10/16/06	3392421	03/04/08	03/04/18
SUPER D	USA	REGISTERED	. 1	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE FOR PREPARING DILUTE SOLUTIONS FOR A WIDE VARIETY OF INDUSTRIAL AND MANUFACTURING USES	73/661154	05/15/87	1477253	02/23/88	02/23/18
VIGOROX	USA	REGISTERED	1	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE AND/OR PERACETIC ACID AND COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING HYDROGEN PEROXIDE AND/OR PERACETIC ACID SOLD TO FISHERIES, MEDICAL CLINICS AND HOSPITALS, AND THE FOOD AND BEVERAGE, CONSUMER DISINFECTANT, PHARMACEUTICAL, JANITORIAL SUPPLY, AND WATER TREATMENT INDUSTRIES FOR USE AS A SANITIZER	74222951	11/15/91	1945951	01/02/96	01/02/16
				CHEMICAL PRODUCTS, NAMELY, PERSULFATES AND PERSULFATE ACTIVATORS FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF SOIL AND GROUNDWATER IN ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION APPLICATIONS					
KLOZUR	USA	REGISTERED	1		78490463	9/28/2004	3143230	9/12/2006	9/12/2016

MARK	COUNTRY	Status	Int'l Class No.	GOODS / SERVICES	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Date
PERADIGM	USA	REGISTERED	5	CHEMICAL COMPOSITIONS USED FOR MICROBRIAL CONTROL AND STERILIZATION IN FOOD AND BEVERAGE APPLICATIONS	77075417	1/3/2007	3904575	1/11/2011	1/11/2021
PERMEOX	USA	REGISTERED	1	CALCIUM PEROXIDE BASED COMPOSITIONS USED IN WASTE TREATMENT, BIOENHANCEMENT, AGRICULTURE, AND PRECIOUS METAL LEECHING	74/142846	02/27/91	1705721	08/04/92	08/04/22
PERNOXIDE	USA	PENDING	40	SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF CHEMICAL PRODUCT APPLICATION TO REDUCE AIR POLLUTION	85758356	10/19/2012			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 03/07/2014